© Danfoss | DCS (az) | 2017.10 IC.PD.P10.1E.02 | 520B8147 | 1
RT thermostats incorporate a temperature
controlled, single-pole change over switch where
the contact position depends on the temperature
of the sensor and the set scale value.
The RT series consists of thermostats with room
sensors, duct sensors and capillary tube sensors
for general industrial and marine applications.

IP54. The thermostat housing is made of bakelite acc. to DIN 53470
Cover is made of polyamide.
Identification The type designation of the units is given
on the setting scale. The code no. is stamped
on the bottom of the thermostat housing.
© Danfoss | DCS (az) | 2017.10
Data sheet | Thermostat, RT
IC.PD.P10.1E.02 | 520B8147 | 4
Technical data
and code nos.
When ordering, please state type and code number.
Types of charge
A: Vapour charge – sensor must not be the
warmest part.
B: Adsorption charge.
C: Partial charge – the sensor must not be the
coldest part.
Thermostats with cylindrical remote sensor
RT 107
with cylindrical remote sensor,
cover with windows and hand
setting knob
RT 106
with cylindrical remote sensor,
cover with windows and hand
setting knob
*) See also pages 5-6.
1)  Thermostats fitted with neon
 lamp connected to terminal 4.
2)  Thermostats with tamper-proof seal
 cap.
Preferred charge
Setting
range
[°C]
Adjustable differential
range *)
Max.
sensor
tempera-
ture
[°C]
Type
of
charge
Capillary
tube
length
[m]
Code no.
Type
At lowest
range
setting
[°C]
At high-
est range
setting
[°C]
-45 –  -15 2.2 – 10 1 –  4.5 150 A 2 017-506666 RT 9
-30 – 0 1.5 –  6 1 – 3 150 A 2 017-509766 RT 13
-25 – 15 2.8 – 10 1 –  4 150 A 2 017-501466 RT 3
-25– 15 2.8 – 10 1 –  4 150 A 5 017-501666 RT 3
-25 – 15 2.8 – 10 1 –  4 150 A 8 017-501766 RT 3
-25 – 15 5– 18 6 – 20 150 B 2 017-500866 RT 2
-25 – 15 2 – 10 2.5 – 14 150 B 2 017-505366 RT 7
-25 – 15 2– 10 2.5 – 14 150 B 5 017-505566 RT 7
-25 – 15 2 – 10 2.5 – 14 150 B 8 017-505666 RT 7
-20 – 12 1.5 – 7 1.5 – 7 145 B 2 017-506366 RT 8
-5 – 10 1– 3.5 1 – 3 65 B 2 017-508966 RT 12
-5 – 30 2 –  8 2 – 10 150 B 2 017-509966 RT 14
-5 – 30 2 –  8 2 – 10 150 B 3 017-510066 RT 14
-5 – 30 2 –  8 2 – 10 150 B 5 017-510166 RT 14